Address: Address:

If there are no such persons, firms, or corporations, please so state in the following space:

BF-7 December 11, 2025
Addendum #1

Contract No. 202581736
SMS Mississippi Ave

NONE

5% BID BOND

CONNECTICUTHARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE CO.

2,939,547.26
DOLLARS AND TWENTY SIX CENTS
TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN

Docusign Envelope ID: D26F8FAE-88E9-4B6B-B14A-4C7DCFA0E62D

Contract No. 202581736 BF-8 November 13, 2025
SMS Mississippi Ave

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT , as Principal,

[...]

The Contractor agrees to undertake the performance of the Work under this Contract within ten (10) days
after being notified to commence work by issuance of a Notice to Proceed in substantially the form
contained herein from the Manager and agrees to fully complete said Work within 365 (Three Hundred
Sixty Five) consecutive calendar days from the effective date of said Notice, plus such extension or
extensions of time as may be granted in accordance with the provisions of the General Contract Conditions
and any applicable Special Contract Conditions.

The City has the right to terminate the Agreement with cause upon written notice effective immediately,